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AN ACT

1 Amending the act of March 10, L949 (P.L.30, No.14), entitl-ed "An
z acl relating to the public school system, including certain
3 provj-sions applicable as well- to prj-vate and parochial-
4 schools; amending, revising, consol-idating and changing the
s l-aws relating thereto, " in school- health iervices, providing
6 for portable airway clearance devj-ces.

7 The General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

B hereby enacts as foflows:
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Section 1. The act of

as the Publ-ic School Code

rln the school- da 2n drlrr af

March 10, 1,949 (P.L.30, No.14), known

of 1949, is amended by adding a

section to read:

Section L426. Portable Airwav Clearance Devices.--(a)

Beqinninq with the school vear 2022-2023 and each school- vear

thereafter, each school entitv shalI provide at least one

portable airwav clearance device in the school- enti-tv's

cafeteria and in the office of the school nurse. Each device

shalI be placed in an unlocked and easil-v accessible location
anrz nlhor limo a school s onsoredl'\

event is takino of ace. The l-ocation of each device shaf l- have an

appropriate identifvinq sisn.

2022D0 9008 I



b

aPo

Iegul_

sch

abl-e airwav cf

hat

tit
earan

each profes

l- de

ce device which

t

shal-l- incl
ye empl-oved bI empl-

for US

dea

v the
ool en rec

removal of an obstructio
clearance device. The

enti-tv 's publ-iclv

ral-n

n from

naa

the airw
pol-icv sha

acces s ible
Federal f

ith the r

mana

av usrnq a

tan

dino or ot

uirements

port e

vail-able on

website.

h

arrwa

the s

l- be made a

fnternet
(c) A school enti tv mav see

q to compl-v ws of fundin
her

of thisSOUTC

secti-on

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

B

9

10

11

L2

t3

I4

15

76

I1

1B

I9

20

2L

22

23

24

25

zo

21

2B

29

30

d ]-N SI

secti the

Depar nt of Health

resources and oubfi

Educa s PubI

use o portable

empl-oye, includin r-,i .

(1) Proper use of
(2\ Recoqnition

60

nt of Educa

shall- Drov

sh info
accessi-

airwav clear

a device -

of the sion

of th ecti te of a

tion in consultation wi-th the
ide technical- assist ance,

tion on the Deoartment of
l-e Internet website regardino the
ance device bv a orof essionaf

and svmnt of cho kinq
3

ar_rwav c

.t-r for

earance device-

aon of appropr

learance device.

and s eof rta

l-l-owinq seofa

d ohra.se

cti-on unl e

SA

$uction to

ra

14) person
port

shalI
the c

port
" Portabl

ai-rwav c
(e) As used in thi

have the mean

s section

Inqs q].ve

ly indicate

the foffow

n to them i

otherwise

ce device" or il

uses manua

ino words a

this subse

t clear

e airwav cl earan

device thatI
evicett meAn

ated
ab efr aarw

classif
urr_n

s II non-power

ki enc

has

2022D09008

d as a Cl-a

2

ed suction apparatu S



1 device under 27 CFR 878.4683 (rel-atinq to non-powered suction

2 apparatus device intended for neqative pressure wound theraov) -

3 "Professional empfove" means as defined in section 1101 (1) .

4 "Seheol entitv" means a school district, intermediate unit,
5 area career and technical school, charter school-, cvber charter

6 school- or reqional charter school.

1 Section 2. This act shall take effect immediately.
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